CH \$440.00 179526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adjusters International, Inc.		01/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rising Phoenix Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	126 Business Park Drive	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795265	ADJUSTERS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3622215	ADJUSTING TODAY
Registration Number:	1876889	Al
Registration Number:	3622216	DISASTER RECOVERY TODAY
Registration Number:	4573977	MOSAIC ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	3552805	NAVIGATING DISASTER RECOVERY CAN BE TREA
Registration Number:	3552807	NAVIGATING YOUR INSURANCE CLAIM CAN BE T
Registration Number:	3552806	THE RIGHT COURSE FOR RECOVERY
Registration Number:	3249507	THE RIGHT WAY TO SETTLE CLAIMS
Registration Number:	3653107	TOTAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	5163200	PROPERTY INSURANCE ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	5231009	TIDAL BASIN GROUP
Registration Number:	5143741	DISASTER RECOVERY ROUNDTABLE
Registration Number:	5240946	TIDAL BASIN
Registration Number:	5328823	
Registration Number:	5316345	
Serial Number:	87604051	INSIGHTS FOR YOUR INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0139

900434933

Fax Number: 2067577098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8098

Email: priyankamenon@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine E. Maxson

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21735-13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine E. Maxson

SIGNATURE: /Catherine E. Maxson/

DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Al Name change#page1.tif source=Al Name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0140

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADJUSTERS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADJUSTERS
INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "RISING PHOENIX HOLDINGS CORPORATION",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2017, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203851789

Date: 12-28-17

2062483 8100 SR# 20177823159

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 02:00 PM 12/28/2017
SR 20177823159 - File Number 2062483

ADJUSTERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Adjusters International, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:

The name of the Corporation is: Rising Phoenix Holdings Corporation

- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective as of January 1, 2018.

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing Certificate of Amendment are true of his own knowledge and has executed this Certificate of Amendment under the laws of the State of Delaware on this 20th day of December 2017.

By:

Name: Ronald A. Cuccaro

Title: Executive Chairman

4822-0506-2742v 1 0021735-000079

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0142